" Wisconsin's Outdoor Recreation Destination
RESOLUTION #03-07-2022

A Resolution Adopting the City of Boscobel Fee Schedule

CITY OF BOSCOBEL

*SCHEDULE OF FEES

BOSCOBEL WISCONSIN
Established 1846
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BOAT LANDING LAUNCH/LANDING FEES _ 2
BUILDING FEES - 2-3
ZONING FEES - - 3
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ENGINEERING FEES 6
LIBRARY FEES - 6
PARK & REC DEPARTMENT & POOL FEES T
POLICE DEPARTMENT FEES 7
PUBLIC WORKS FEES | 8
PUBLC WORKS & UTILTY EQUIPMENT RENTAL 8-9
PUBLIC WORKS MATERIAL PRICE LIST 9

SCHEDULE OF DEPOSITS FOR CITATIONS ISSUED UNDER EACH SECTION 9-10
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Fee Type ~ 2022 ~ Notes Statute -
AIRPORT FEES B Taxable
Open Hanger rent b3 3000 P mqnth payable
semi-annually
Closed Hanger rent 3 6000 P mqnth payable
semi-annually
Executive Hanger rent £ gs.00 P mc!nth payable
semi-annualiy
. per month payable
Old Maintenance Hanger $ 110.0¢ .
semi-annually
Each Half per
New Maintenance Hanger $ 250.00  menth payable
, semi-annually o
Annual Land lease § 010 P - billed
— e e — - annually S
~ .5-331;1331111“ Purchased at Local Business 5 o0 o
Daily Permit Purchased At Landing & City Hall § 50 o -
Annual Permit Purchased At Businesses & City Hall 5 25.00 B
(+) Commercial
Annual Commercial Permit Purchased City At Hall 5 80.00 Launch / Landing
_ _ . Fee _
Per Watercraft -
Commercial Launch/Landing Fees ) 3.00 Launched and/or
e . S Landed o
Sign Advertising $3.00 Discount - Chamber Member $ 25.00 _4"X6"  Pluscostof Sign
Sign Advertising $5.00 Discount - Chamber Member $ 45.00 8 X 12" Plus cost of Sign
BUILDING FEES Al Building Fees subject to Zoning Admin Fees
Building permit fees, NEW construction:
Residential Early Start $ 150.00
$0.25/8q Ft Includes Garages,
New Residential $025/SqFt  (Minimum Fee i Basements.
$700) Fee Includes
Mechanicals.
T ) S $025/8q fi for
. $350.00 (+) basements, .
*
Manufactured & HUD Dwellings $0.25/5q R attached garage Plus Mechanicals
and decks
* Camping Units $250 lncisglegsn?;ate Plus Mechanicals
o __DOCpermitseal _ .8 3500 S
— * Electrical permit 5 125 00 —_
- * Electrical Service Upgrade permit _ 5 40.00 o
~ *HVAC permit - $ 9500 o -
* Plumbing permit % 9500
- - Oceupancy Permit - $ 30.00 L ~
Detached Garages or Sheds / Accessory Buildings $0.15/sq ft Minimum $50  Plus Mechanicals
e - o D_E_ks _ i $0.58/sq ft Minimum $40 o
o Razing permit $ 40.00 . _
Moving permit - Relocation of Structure § 100.00
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Fee Type 02 Notes Statute
N . ....__Commercral & Industrial Early Start s msoo .
Commercial & Industrial - New & Additions $0.15/sq fi Minimum $150  Plus Mechanicals
Commercial & Industrial Mechanicals: ) e T )
- Electrical a $0.06/sqft  Minimum $160
} Plumbing o 30.06/5q ft Minimum $100
e L HVAC __80.06/sqft Minimum $£00
Commercial Remodel $0.10/sq ft Minimum $150  Plus Mechanicals
Commercial New Construction, .tkdldltlons or RemoFie! for $0.09/sq f Minimum $150  Plus Mechanicals
_ .. Storage Buildings or Shell Buildings
$£175 1st Acre,
Commercial Erosion Control $60 per acre
thereafter
Building permit fees, Existing: )
Room additien 5 50.00 plus * .
o ~__ Porchaddition 3 2000 plus*® o
- Enclosed porch addition . $ 200  plus*t
Garage 3 50.00 plus *
- Carpot B B $ 10.00 plus * -
Remodeling: . e .
L . _Residential $ 26.00 plus*
Commercial R T 4600  plus*
. More than 50% of
- Roof {dwelling) $ 14.00 Roof
o e Siding (dwelling) $ 20.00
I . Siding (detached garage) $ 500
] . Only if Altering
B “{lilf!ows (If altering structure) $ 20.00_ the Structure o
Double the
Late penalty fee Double normal permit fee
e - assessed
) ___ Zoning permit, new siructure e s Tawo0 T B
_Fence permit o 5 40.00 o o
o Sign permit 5 40.00 o
Zoning permit, existing structure, additions, remodels, accessery 5 20.00
_ structures, efc. e - — L o
Junked vehicle storage 3 500 12.14(3)
Lawn shed permit b 15.00 B
T - - ToTomr e T Dipuble the normal permit Tee
Late penalty fee Double
. —- _ R . assessed B
Publication ofnotiges e
. _ Appllgatlpn * Mef:tmg Cost due at.ume of (+) Publication and Netice Mailing
Condittonal use application Application, Notice Costs due at time of ] 100.0¢ Costs
o Meeting S
L Conditional Use Permits Due if Approved ¥ 5000 o
Application + Meeting Cost due at tite of . L , o
Publicat: d Notice Mail
Rezoning Application Application, Notice Costs due at time of 3 150,60 () Publica mnCaq:sts ouee Mating
o Meeting o
Miscellaneous Notices e $ 5060 {+)Publication aEl__Notjce Mailing
o . . L Conditional Use
Plan Commission Meeting - Regular Meeting Cost for Applications Above $ 50.00 & Rezones
. Conditional U
Plan Commission Meeting - Special Meeting Cost for Applications Abeve 3 150.0p oncuionallise
& Rezones
Variance application Application + Meeting - $300 Due at time of 3 150.00  (+) Publication and Notice Costs
. Application, Publication, notice, and mailing
Zoning Board of appeals meeting {Variance) costs due at time of meeting 5 15000
Special Council meeting for license, permit or other Due at time of Request $ 35000  (+) Publication and Notice Costs
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Fee Type o ) ) 2022  Notes Statute
CLERK/JREASURERFEES Taxable
LIQUOR; L . L

Class "A" fermented maltbeverage ~_  Due with Application $ 10060 Class "A" 12.01 (3)(a} o
B } _ "CLASS A" intoxicating liquer Due with Application _ $ 40000  "CLASS A" 12.01 (3)(¢)
_ e Class "B" fermented malt beverage Due with Application _ 8 10000 Class"B" 1201 (3)b)
"CLASS B" intoxicating liquor Due with Application % 40000  "CLASSB" _ 12.01(3)d)
Class "B" fermented malt beverage Due with Application 3 10.00 Picnic 12.01{3)e)
Class "C" Wine Due with Application § 100.00 Wis S‘Z‘;S) 12551
Reserve CLASS "B Due with Application § 10,000.00 Reserve Wis. i;aitzel)ZS.S !
Operator's / Bartenders Liicier::;em B f)iu?\'a}iith App]icatl_;n o ) E © 2000 o 120 (4}
Liquer license transfer premises to premises Due with Application $ 20.00 Transfer 12.01 (3)g)
,,  Wholesalers permit for Fermented Malt Beverages Due with Application $ 25.00  Whelesale 1201 (3D
Bicyele license Due with Application $ 3.00 1208ty
___ Cable TV franchise fee - 4.00% of gross income ~~ 2005¢2y
 Tobacco/ Cigarette / Vape, etc.. License Due with Application $ 20600
B . Circuses/carnivals/entertainment hicense Due with Application $ 20,00 1st day, $5 after 12.06(2)
Billable Wage Rate by Ernpl(.Jyee for cost.s OVEr  pable Wage cost for labor
Open Records Request  $5¢ + Copy fees + Electronic Costs as listed 308(4)
. Rate over $50
o o under Police Fees o
B&EW -
. $0.10/page cost for labor
) ! 3.08¢4
Copies Color - over $50 4
$0.25/page
B&W -
From Photo Copier and/or Printer 50.10/page.
Color -
L e . $0.25/page _ R
o Dance permit with Liquor ) 20.00 B
~ Dance permit with/out Liquor o B B 5 - e
Not
i 2
- o i Dog Llcen.se o 5 10.00 spayedneutered 12‘_1-_(3}"
Dog License $ 5.00 Spayed/neutered 12.12¢2)
Electroni¢ games/pinball, shooting Gal TTTTUTTTTT 5 508 1205 (1)
o Mobile Home (each) $ 2.00 ) 66.058(3)(C)
Mobile Home park License 5 10000 :p‘;::""’ 12.09 (4)(C)
" "Non-sufficient funds check handling charge - i . 53000 - _.__7 B
__ Notary Public $ - B
Park rent for Circuses/carnivals/entertainment o B $ 3060 per day 12.06 (3}
o for-profit organizations . } o
. - 10% up to $50.00
4,
Admin fee for sundry billings 10% /85 £ $5 minimum
Peddler's License
90Day $ 50.00 90 days 12.02 (4)¥ceX 1)
o Annual $ 10000  PerYear o o
o Pool Table license (each) _ 3 5.00 1205 ¢1)2)
Min., Cost of
Real estate information for businesses $ - n., oSt o
o o R laber o
Room Tax 5% of room rental 3.15
o o o charges _
- ~ Salvage license $ 25.00 12.10
!7 Taxicab license $ 25.00 12.07(3)
Request for Assessor Information . _ 3 - _
- Title company request for information. $ 20.00

Page 4 of 10



Fee Type __ 2022 Notes Statute
Rental Exceptions: 4-H - Boy Scouts - Churches - Girl Scouts - Governmental Affiliates - School District
BLAINEGYM
T o WITHOUT
_ Mestings: groups and/or organizations s 09 roop N
o Meetings: groups and/or organizations. o o 5 50.00 WITH FOOD
o Meetings: for-profit groups and/or organizations. $ 100.00 WITH OR WITHOUT FOOD
Dances: private, closed to the public _ $ 100.00 _
_ . Dances: opento the public _ o 3 200.00 _ _
Receptions, Anniversary Celebrations, Church Dinners, Private
. . | 5 100.00
... Dinners, Birthday Partees i — -
Bouncy House in Blaine Gym $ 5000 -
. . e , $15.00 per hour,
,,,,7,,,,,,En:grgam,ze,d (§hnnr Buskets, Play Catch, ETC.) 15 13_30 $30,00 st
- Athletic Events: perday $ 5G.00 _ W/out Food
Athletic Events: per day . $ 100.00 W/ Food B
o __ Athletic Events: for-profit groups / org $ 200.00
. $50.00 DEPOSIT
o o Auctions and Flea Markets o L b ) 200.00 PER DAY
Elections {/ncludes equipment setup & rakedown $ 250.00 o
SLUBROOM, e .
~ Meetings: non-profit groups / org $ 2500
e Meetings: for-profit groups /org B 5 35.00
- - -M:éfi_r-lgs: non-profit groups / org __ - ;_-"77 $ 2000
Meetings: for-profit groups / org Includes Attorney Depositions 3 0 -
, DEPOSIT
_ (Chairperday s 190 REQURED )
DEPOSIT
_ o Tedepedw % %" reoumep .
SHELTERS: o ——
Annual Reservations Allowed, given that
’ Sales T Non-Profits &
Kronshage East & West, Hinman, Northside (Fireman}  reservee contact City Hall 1 month prior to $ 30.00 ales 1ax On-tIOLLS
) Included School Exempt
: .~ ..cventfor confirmation
Sales Tax Non-Profits &
- B Kronshage Larsen. o o $ 50,00 Incladed School Exempt

LARSEN SHELTER: Can not be rented from vear to year. Available for rent "after” January Ist. of the year of the date of rental. The complete shelter must be rented
unless all other shelters have been rented, then 1/2 may be rented (335 for 1/2). North or South end of shelter must be indicated.

Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing

Advertising Space on Ball Diamond Fencing

Facility Deposit

Cleaning Surcharge
Clags 1- 1-10 Guests

Ad\;enising Space on Ball Diamond Fencingi

Kronshage West $

“Kronshage Fast & Northside/Firemans Park  §

Kronshage West, Northside/Firemans/Boat $
Landing - All Three

With Every Rental 5

With Every Rental $

_. e Lounge

Facility - Includes Lounge & Dining Reom _

- B Kitchen o
Class 1. 120Guests
__. . Lounge

Fagility - Includes Lounge & Dining Room
T -~ _ Kitchen

Class 11 - 21+ Guests e o L

_ Lounge

Faa_i_i_ty - Includes Lounge & Dining Room
Kitchen

$5.00 Discount

55.00 for Chamber
. ﬂ Members -
$5.00 per sign
Discount =
120.00 Chamber
Members
30.00 o -
2500 W/Every Rental
_.1s00 e
30.00 )
36.00 S
0 T
55.00 L T
30.0¢
8500 ______7 o
50.60
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Fee Type B 2022 Notes Statute
ENGINEERING FEES ,
. $60 per 1/2Hr,  Per Hr. (Min.
Locate property irons $120 per HR 566.00)
LIBRARYFEES ’ o ’
e Dverdue Books & Magazines e d 810 perday
. Overdue videos § 0.25 per day
Copies & Prints - Black & White and Color ] £.25 per page
Lost Materials Cost +$5.00

Fees Listed are Pre-Registration Fees - Additional Fees for After Pre-Registration Dates as listed in information

column)
EoL e o
Season pass: , ,
.. B %000 e
5 40.00
T Nown s 4000
Senior Citizen $ 35.00
Non-Resident
Family S 12000
- T Adul § T _s060 ]
. Youth o $ 5000 B _
- ) B Senior Citizen _ 5 50.00 o
Daily pass: Resident - ) $ 400
Daily pass: Non-Resident ) ) $ 5.00 o
. Lap Swim $ 4.00 e
- Family Swim (per person) _ - 5 400
o Adult Night Swim 5 4.00 ) ) -
Swimming lessons o B - B

At time of Pre-Registration

Additional §5.00

Resident § 2500  Fee After Pre-
_ B o Registration
Additional $5.00
Non-Resident $ 30.00  Fee After Pre-
- .. e Registration o
Swim team e B
- ~_ Resident - Individual o $ 35.00 Each -
- ___Non-Resident - Individual _ - o $ 40.00  Each
- " “Resident - Family — $ 55.00 Family B
- " Non-Resident - Family N $ 60.00 Family
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_ FeeType 2022 Notes  Statute

Summer Youth: Soccer, T-Ball, Bantam Ball, Seftball, Baseball,

Volleyball, Any other as offered After Pre-Reg

Additional $5 00
RESIDENT b 20.00 Fee AfterPre- § 25.00

~_Registration
Additional $5.00

NON-RESIDENT § 25.00 Fee AfterPre- 8 30.00

. I [ [ Registration .
. Adult Fees e e e e

Badminton 3 2000 Per Team per season

Coed Volley Ball e 5 . 60.00 Per Team per season

o Men's BasketBall 5 75.60 Per Team per season

- .. _._ . . Men's Slow-pitch Soft Ball _ $ 100.00 Per Team per seasen

Women's Fast=Pitch _ 5 100.00 Per Team per season

Fee Set by Park

Any other as approved by Park Commission Per Team per season

Commissian
[ S B R — U S et
. Parking Ticket, 1st offense_ % 2000
_ S . _ Parking Ticket, 2nd offense $ 25.00
oo ... Copics of accident reparts e _ $ 10.00 ) e
. Copy of CD)Video/Recorded Statements o $ 10.00 Per Disk
Copies of incidentreports _ I T 1.50  per page -
- _ Dog adoption (pound) . _._. % 2000 -
. . Dog shelter - kennel fees ... % 2000 perdaycharge
Legal paper service fees B $ 25.00 o
cost for labor
- Open Irecords reduest - - _ s - 125 ___over $50 08 _—
first three copies
o L . free
Private alarms - pagers o . $ 5.00 percall o
) Vehicle Lockout Calls 7 o $ 30.00
PUBLICWORKSFEES e
o Curb cutout o . 3160.00min_ $10.00 per foot _over 20’
_ Construction of curb & gutter 50% of the cost o
Per Town &
. Country Annual -
Spring cleanup charges 3 cuyd free anything over
e R _- comract imit R
Tree Cutting & Brush Chipping See Policy Adopted I'1 6 2617 $60.00/Hour  $60.00 Minimum

"~ cost+ benefits -
Mowing  $60.Hour includes I Employee - 1 Pc Equip $60.00 / Hour Minimum
S —— __ Bloooo
cost + benefits -
Snow removal  $60.Hour inciudes I Employee - | Po fquip  $60.06/ Hour Minimum

..$100.00

_Dumpster Permit Fee - T T
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Fee Type ) 2022 Notes Statute
PUBLC WORKS & UTILTY EQUIPMENT RENTAL ** May be Adjusted per DOT Rates as Necessarry
Sweeper $ 7500 P hocu;g-i- labor Taxable
Ford Backhoe $ 75.00 P h°:;g+ labor Taxable
Trucks - Dump $ 50.00 P ho:l.rl; labor Taxable
Pickups $ 250p Perhour + labor Taxable
. - Lo fhe T
Grader 3 6500 P h":;g* Labor Taxable
Water Pump 3 2000 P ho:;; labor Taxable
Shop Welder 5 3000 P h°:;g+ labor Taxable
Jet Machine § 7500 ¥ hu:;; fabor Taxable
Case Loader 621 $ 7000 P hour + labor Taxable
. _ o - .. ¢
Ford Mower 5 30,00 P¥ ho:;g labor Taxable
Ford tracter 5 30,0 Perhour * labor Taxable
- — o chg
Trailers $ s00 P9 hour + labor Taxable
o e _ chg
Striper 5 2000 P hour + labor Taxable
I B chg e
Salt Spreader 5 s00 P¥ ho;:; tabor Taxable
Shop Painter 5 500 P h{’:}:g tabor Taxable
Chain Saw 5 1500 P h":;; labor Taxable
Chipper $ 4000 P h°:;g+ labor Taxable
Leaf Loader Vac $ 400 P ho:;; labor Taxable
Bob-Cat 5 4000 P h°:;g+ labor Taxable
Forklift $ 4000 P h°c";g+ tabor Taxable
Bucket Truck $ 70.0p Per hour © labor Taxable
o o chg.
N
Air Compressor with Hammer ) ag00 P ho:l}:g fabor Taxable
Portable Generator £ 3500 P ho:]:; labor Taxable
Vibrapac Tamper ] 1000 P ho:}:g labor Taxable
Snow Blower Hand Type ) 2000 P hour + labor Taxable
e e e Shg _
Snow Blower Loader Mounted $ 60.00 P h";’;g* labor Taxable
—_ - —+1— —————————
Concrete Saw Blade Exira 3 oo P hour + labor Taxable
- e _ . o ghe
Studge Truck - Small Unit $ 60.00 P h":;; fabor Taxable
T T h +VI b
Sludge Truck - Large Unit s 60.00 P 0:;g abor Taxable
Case Trencher $ s0.00 P hog;; labor Taxable
Ford tractor W/Mower or Blade 5 3000 P¥ ho:;}; labor Taxable
e ———— - - + R
Water Tapping Machine M 000 P ho:t:g labor Taxable
- B - hour + labar -
Sewer Tapping Machine 3 1000 P O:i;g abar Taxable
Sewer Televising $ 10000 P hu:;; Tabor Taxable
e e — —— + —
Digger Derrick $ s0.00 P ho:lig labor Taxable
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Fee Type 7 " o 2022 Notes Statute

Trailer Mounted Versa-Vac § 40.00 per ho:;g fabor Taxable

EOUIPMENT RENTAL NOTE: Taxable
1} Equiprnent shall be rented out only /1N case of emergencies or if equipment from the private sector is not avai lable
2) No equipment will be rented out without a city or utility employee operator.

3) Charge for operator shall be twice the employees hourly wage rate plus $5.00 per hour fringe benefits.

PUBLIC WORKS MATERIAL PRICE LIST

" per hows + labor

Black Dirt B Cost + 35‘%;--- che
Gravel Cost + 35% per yard
Salt - Cost + 35%
$7g00 ton, 2000 Ibs. + 35% handimg - - Cost+ 35% ton
s 230ts ISehedng  Cosea
- Wash Sal;dﬁ Cost + 35%” . 7 .
$7.00 ton, 2000 Ibs. + 35% handling Cost + 35% ton
$9.50 yard, 2,700 Ibs. + 33% handlin;m___ - - -Cn-st + 35;,, - _yar_d
Sand/Salt Mix Cost + 35%
_ . - S_T 6"0.t0n sand, + 10% salt, $6.00 - - C(V:oistr-;- 3;% 7 ten
777;9 50 yard sand, 2,700 1bs. + 10‘:/:. ;al; $97070Wm R - ' o Cost + 33% V V ya.rd
Cold Patch “ Cost + 35% -
- _SECTION

o

_Any section__ 20000 Chapterd
Any section 100.00  Chapteré
Any section Chapter 7

o

B Traffic Unscheduled $ 25.00 Chapter 7
-l Streets S -3 _50.00 - Chapter 8 _
o Disorderly Conduct _ 5 100.00 Chapter 9 8.01 L

- _ Disorderly Cenduct Second Offense B $ 200.00 o %01
Unnecessary Noise o 5 10000 %.02
o o B _ Open Containers of Alcchol 5 25.00 o 9.03
Firearms Offenses $ 50,00 I
Missiles & Projectiles B e 5 5000 ) 505
Obstructing Stegets _ .3 100.00 L3068 _
”’ False Alarms - $ 20000 9.07
:_77____ _Obstructing an Officer o $ 20000 9.08
Harassment 5 100.00 9.8
7 Harassment second offense o $ 206.00 - 8.0%
T ‘Unlawful use of Telephone $ 100.00 9.10
Loiteting Prohibited o $ w0 a1
Nude & Nearly Nude Dancing and Activities Prohibited $ 10000 912
Shophftmngetty Larceny S $ 20000 9.13
[ssue Weorthless Checks o £ 200 00 o 914 ~
N Destruction of Property 8 2000 915
" swimming Pool Trespass B - 3 2560 . L
T Boat Landing Violations B 3 100.00 . 817
i - Trespass to Dwel]mg(l) _ 8 200.00 B B 2.18 .
. TrspasstoDweling (}(H&ME) 8 . 10000 S 5 B
_______ __Library Fines . | /00 _ 0000 519 .
”777 - Theft of Library Materials $ 250.00 - %20
) .. Liering $.__...10000 el
Littering second offense $ 0 2s000 _ sz
____ Abandoned or Unauendeiggﬁw e $ 100.00 %2
- jn Cisterns, Wells, Excavatians, etc. o $ _100.00 . 923
Outdoor Fires. $ 25.00 o 924
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- Fee Type - 2022 Notes Statute
- B Animal RestramvControl o - $ 50.00 9.25
o Cruelty to Animals/Abandonment N S $ 300.00 B 9.26
B ) Animal Feces S $ 25.00 927
_____ Curfew for Minor Persons B 5 50.00 928
B B Smoking at School $ 50.00 9.29
- Purchase/Possession Tobacco Minor - - B 5@0_ o - 930
Truancy $ 50.00 - 931 -
Pussessxom’Dehvel:y of Marijuana & Drug Paraphernalia o S $ 200.00 9.32
- - —— $ 100.00  Chapter 10
- Any Section - Health & Sanitation - $ 200.00 Chapter 11
- - Licenses, Nonalcohol N - s 100.00 7@9&1’ 12 B
Licenses, Alcohol
Alcohol Licenses, unscheduled o s 100.00 12.01
Direct Sellers $ 50.00 12.02
B Dance Halls - $ 5000 1204
B - Amusements - S _73 25.00 o 1205
o - Circuses o $ s000 12.06
. - Taxieabs s 2500 1207
- Bicycles $ woo 1208
- Mobile Homes - - $ 100.00 12.09 o
R Junkyards - $ 150.00 B 1210
B - - Dogs - B s 2500 12.12
- Flea-markets $ 25.00 N 1213
- Junked Vehicles o $ 50.00 _12.14
Any Section - Uttilities B $ 200.00 Chapter 13 -
- Any Section - Building code $ 200.00 Chapter 14 o )
- Park Rules . N 3 50.00 Chapter 15
- Subdivision regulations $ 200.00  Chapter 16 o
N Zoning Regulations, first offense - $ - 100.00 Chapter 17
B Zoning Regulations,second offense B o $ 200.00 Chapter 17 S
o Zoning Regulations, third offense o $ 30000 Chapter 17 -
Shoreland Zoning $ 100.00 Chapter 18 B
B o Floodplain Zoning o $ 100.00 Chapter 19
CATV s 20000  Chapter 20 -
B Recycling, first offense - $ 50.00 Chapter 21
Recycling, second offense 8 200.00 Chapter 21 B
- Recyeling. third and subsequest offense o $ 300,00 Chapter 21
Fair Housing, first offense - - $ 500.00  Chapter 22
- - Fair Housing, second offense $ 1,000.00 Chapter 22 -
Historic Preservation B - $ 25.00 Chapter23

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Boscobel, Grant County, Wisconsin, that the City of Boscobel,
Grant County, WI adopt ths schedule as the current fees for the City of Boscobel effective March 11, 2022

This Resolution was adopted and approved by the Cit }fﬁ 17&! Comnio
Attest

Stephen R. Wetter, Mayor Misty D. Moéof de lstr tor

uncil on this 7th day of March, 2022

3/10/2022

Date of Publication
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